FONDATION

CHU TEH-CHUN

Geneva, November 2019

IDE Number: CHE- 181.739.440

These legal notices and the legal provisions in force govern the conditions of access to this website and the conditions of its use. Anyone consulting this website undertakes to accept and respect said notices and provisions. If you do not agree, please do not use this website.

As these legal notices may be modified at any time, without notice or notification, we encourage you to consult them regularly.

GENERAL INFORMATION

This website is the exclusive property of the CHU Teh-Chun Foundation.

WARNING - WARRANTY - LIABILITY

This website is intended to provide general information for purely informative purposes. It is in no way intended to be interpreted as an offer or solicitation.

The CHU Teh-Chun Foundation strives to keep this website up to date and reserves the right to modify it at any time and without notice. The CHU Teh-Chun Foundation therefore recommends that you check that the information previously obtained on this website is still on it before using it.

The CHU Teh-Chun Foundation does not guarantee the accuracy or exhaustiveness of the information on this website. In the event that information about our products or services is required, we recommend that you contact us directly.

The CHU Teh-Chun Foundation and the third parties involved in the design of this website cannot be held liable for any direct or indirect, material or immaterial damage, serious or otherwise, that may result from a visit to this website or from the impossibility of using it.

FONDATION

CHU TEH-CHUN

HYPERLINKS

In order to facilitate access to other websites that may provide additional information, the CHU Teh-Chun Foundation may put a number of links on its website. These links lead to data on the Internet over which the CHU Teh-Chun Foundation has no control. The CHU Teh-Chun Foundation cannot under any circumstances be held responsible for the nature and/or content of this data or its use. If you use one of these hypertext links, you will leave the CHU Teh-Chun Foundation website and access these other websites at your own risk.

The CHU Teh-Chun Foundation is not responsible for hypertext links that may point to this site and prohibits any person from setting up such a link without its express and prior authorisation.

If you wish to set up a hypertext link to our website, authorisation must be requested from the contact address.

DATA PROTECTION

In terms of data protection, every person has the right to the protection of his or her privacy and protection against the fraudulent use of his or her personal data. We comply with these provisions. Personal data is processed in strict confidence and is neither sold nor passed on to third parties.

APPLICABLE LAW

This use of the Legal Notice and this website is subject to Swiss law. Any disagreement or conflict arising from this use shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Swiss courts.

Last modification: November 2019